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QISD Board Report for Reagan Elementary, Month of April 2017 

 

 STAAR testing went well 

We have completed our first round of STAAR testing (4th grade Writing and 5th 

grade Reading/Math).  5th graders are under SSI (Student Success Initiative), 

which means they must Meet Standard on both the Reading and Math STAAR 

tests to be promoted to 6th grade.  We should receive results from this round of 

STAAR testing on April 18, and we will communicate these results to parents.  

Students who do not Meet Standard will have intensive intervention from both the 

grade level teachers and Success Center.  And if any student does not Meet 

Standard on the second round, he/she will attend summer school (June 5-9 and 

June 12-16) and take the test for a third time in June (June 19-20).  The next round 

of STAAR tests will be: 

o Monday, May 8 – 3rd/4th grade Math, 5th grade Math retest (if needed) 

o Tuesday, May 9 – 3rd/4th grade Reading, 5th Reading retest (if needed) 

o Wednesday, May 10 – 5th grade Science 

 

 Pre-K/Kindergarten Round-Up 

Scheduled for Tuesday, April 25, 8:00 am- 4:00 pm 

Children who are 4 by September 1 will qualify for Pre-K 

Children who are 5 by September 1 will qualify for Kindergarten 

Round-Up allows us to get an idea of enrollment so we can plan for 

staffing/classrooms. 

Parents need to bring: 

Original birth certificate 

Social Security Card 

Shot Records 

** Registration will be on Monday, August 7 OR August 8.  ALL parents are 

required to attend registration. 

 

 Bright Spot: Visitors to Reagan from Marzano/Vernon ISD! 

Region 9 and one of the Marzano High Reliability Schools trainers along with 

teachers from Vernon ISD visited Reagan Elementary last month to conduct 

Instructional Rounds!  I was proud that our school was chosen to conduct 

Instructional Rounds, and the feedback given was very positive about Math 

instructional strategies as well as classroom management strategies. 



 

 Friday, April 7 Early Release plans 

Teachers had a choice of meeting with parents of struggling students or meeting 

in PLCs (Professional Learning Communities) to plan instruction. 

 

 Upcoming events: 

Wednesday, April 12 – Report cards go home 

Thursday, April 13 – Thrilling Thursday (replacing Fab Friday) @ 8:30 am 

Friday, April 14 – NO School/Good Friday 

Friday, April 21 – 5th grade field trip to Perot Museum/Dallas 

Thursday, May 4 – 1st grade field trip to Vernon 

Friday, May 5 – 3nd grade field trip to Comanche Springs 

Monday, May 8 – 3rd/4th grade Math STAAR test, 5th Math STAAR Retest 

Tuesday, May 9 – 3rd/4th grade Reading STAAR test, 5th Reading STAAR Retest 

Wednesday, May 10 – 5th Science STAAR test 

Tuesday, May 16 – 2nd/3rd grade Music program @ 9:00 am and 6:00 pm 

Wednesday, May 17 – PK/Kinder field trip to Seymour Whiteside Museum 

Thursday, May 18 – 4th AG Day in Crowell 

Friday, May 19 – 4th grade field trip to Seymour Whiteside Museum Natural History 

Monday, May 22 – 3rd grade field trip to Altus 

Tuesday, May 23 – Field Day (back-up day will be Wednesday, May 24) 

Thursday, May 25 – Thrilling Thursday/EOY Fab Friday assembly; Kindergarten 

graduation @ 1:00 pm 

Friday, May 26 – Early Release, Last Day of School 


